503898468 07/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3945118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERTAINTECH CORPORATION	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDGAMING NETWORK LP		
Street Address:	: 1303 YONGE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M4T 2Y9		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8851980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbarnes@kaganbinder.com KAGAN BINDER PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWW0024/US (62700007)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Intertaintech#page1.tif source=Assignment from Intertaintech#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039061 FRAME: 0975 503898468

Assignment of Patent Rights

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERTAINTECH CORPORATION (the assignor), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is 208 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M5H 1W7, Canada, hereby confirms that it has sold and assigned, by virtue of an agreement dated September 17, 2015 to WORLDGAMING NETWORK LP (the assignee), a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is 1303 Yonge Street, Suite 300, Toronto, Ontario M4T 2Y9, Canada, all its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the inventions disclosed therein, and to any and all patents that may be granted for the inventions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents.

The assignor further agrees to sign all such additional documents as the assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all patent applications and any and all forms in relation to such applications.

The undersigned is duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of INTERTAINTECH CORPORATION.

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 27th day of June, 2016.

INTERTAINTECH CORPORATION	WORLDGAMING NETWORK LP
Per:	Per:
Name: James Millership	Name: Anne Fitzgerald
Title: Chief Financial Officer & Secretary	Title: Chief Leval Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of June, 2016

(Notarial Seal) Signature: Notary Public States Forty Form

Schedule A Intellectual Property

Jurisdiction	No.	Title	Date	
US	patent no. 8,851,980	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	issued October 7, 2014	
Canada	patent application no. 2838347	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	national phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	
Japan	patent application no. 2014-516145	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	national phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	
South Korea	patent application no. 2014-7001658	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	national phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	
Europe	patent application no. 12803183.8	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	regional phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	
China	patent application no. 201280041010.9	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	national phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	
Hong Kong	patent application no. 15100787.0	System And Method For Conducting Online Video Game Tournaments	national phase entry of PCT/CA2012/000628 filed June 22, 2012	

اد ود داشت		n 14	54.00	10 miles	
Subsembed	and extorn	to before	me thic	27 day of \4/2	~ -200
CHOSESTONS	THE LET TO AL CAT IN	CO OCICE	STATE STATES	W. S. W. Carlot & S. M. C. S.	C. * ***() 2 (

(Notarial Seal)

Signature:

Notary Public

Lestica Emily Fraken

Assignment from INTERTAINTECH CORPORATION to WORLDGAMING NETWORK LP

PATENT

REEL: 039061 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 07/01/2016